No.13036/DAC/S1/2021

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF ART AND CULTURE

Puducherry, dt: 27 JUL 2021

ORDER

Sub: DAC – Scheme- Continued occupation of the Private building for the Government Branch Library, Thondamanatham, Puducherry – Administrative Approval and Expenditure sanction – Accorded.

Ref: I.D. Note No.13036/DAC/S1/2021, dated 23.07.2021 from the Director of Art & Culture, Puducherry.

Approval of the Secretary to Government (Art & Culture) is hereby conveyed for continuous occupation of the private building located at No.80, Sedarapet Main Road, Thondamanatham, Puducherry for a period of 3 years from 19.06.2020 to 18.06.2023 at the monthly rent of Rs.12,712/- (Rupees twelve thousand seven hundred and twelve only) for accommodating Government Branch Library, Thondamanatham, Puducherry.

- 2. Accordingly, in exercise of the powers delegated in G.O.Ms.No.47/F3/2014, dt.09/12/2014 Finance Department, Puducherry, sanction of the Secretary to Government (Art & Culture) is hereby conveyed for incurring of an expenditure not exceeding Rs.12,712/- (Rupees twelve thousand seven hundred and twelve only) per month towards the payment of rent to the owner of the building viz. Thiru. M. Souresh, S/o. V. Madhavan Chettiar, Puducherry for occupation of the private building at No No.80, Sedarapet Main Road, Thondamanatham, Puducherry for a period of 3 years from 19.06.2020 to 18.06.2023 for accommodating Government Branch Library, Thondamanatham, Puducherry.
- 3. The rent shall be payable to Thiru. M. Souresh, S/o. V. Madhavan Chettiar residing at Flat No.3, I Floor, Aishwarya Apartment, No.26, Vallalar Salai, 45 feet Road, Kamaraj Nagar, Puducherry w.e.f. 19.06.2020, duly after execution of lease agreement and registered with the Registration Department.
- 4. The expenditure is debitable to the Head of Account "2205-Art & Culture- 105 Public Libraries -105(02) Branch Libraries -105(02)(01) Puducherry Region (14) Rents, Rates & Taxes" in the budget.

/BY ORDER /

(P. RAGINI) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT.(A&C)

To The Director of Art & Culture, Puducherry.

Copy to:

1. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry.

2. The Asst. Library & Information Officer, DAC, Puducherry. (REL)

3. The Drawing Disbursing Officer, DAC, Puducherry.

4. The Dy. Accountant General (Audit-I) Puducherry.

5. The Central Records Branch, Puducherry.

6. Budget Section, DAC, Puducherry.

7. Spare.